Annie M. Dykes

(- 16 Jul 1929)

Dykes, Annie M. On Tuesday, July 16, 1929, at her residence, 512 7th st. n.e., Annie M. beloved widow of George T. Dykes and mother of Mrs. Grace M. Lowry. Funeral services will be held at her late residence on Thursday, July 18 at 2 p.m. Relatives and friends invited. Interment at Congressional Cemetery.

Dykes, Annie M. Officers and members of Martha Dandridge Council No. 1, D. of A. are requested to attend a special meeting at Mrs. Josephine Farrall's residence, 743 12th st. s.e., Wednesday evening, July 17, 1929, at 8 o'clock, to make arrangements for the funeral of our late sister, Annie M. Dykes. By order of the councilor.

Ruby V. Kirby

The Evening Star, July 18, 1929, p. 31

Dykes Rites Are Held

The funeral of Mrs. Annie M. Dykes, who died at her residence, 512 Seventh street northeast, Tuesday, following a short illness, was held from the residence this afternoon at 2 o'clock. She was buried in Congressional Cemetery.

Mrs. Dykes, widow of George T. Dykes, was 83 years old and had lived in Washington all of her life. She was a member of Camp No. 4, of the Patriotic Order of Americans; Martha Dandridge Council, No. 1, Daughters of America and of the Woman's Relief Corps. She is survived by a daughter, Mrs. Grace M. Lowrey, with whom she lived.